



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22473

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 473

Project(s): 0676302

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2022-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) CORCON, INC.		(3) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001	151006M 1.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	70,000.00000	70,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
0002	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION	400,000.00000	400,000.00	635,000.00000	635,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00
0003	159003M 104.000 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	50.00000	5,200.00	20.00000	2,080.00	50.00000	5,200.00
0004	159006M 400.000 DRUM	10.00000	4,000.00	15.00000	6,000.00	20.00000	8,000.00
0005	159009M 3,000.000 TRAFFIC CONE	10.00000	30,000.00	5.00000	15,000.00	2.00000	6,000.00
0006	159027M 8.000 FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2,000.00000	16,000.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00	800.00000	6,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22473

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 473

Project(s): 0676302

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2022-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) CORCON, INC.		(3) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0007	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	8.000	2,000.00000	16,000.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00
0008	159029M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION	8.000	2,000.00000	16,000.00	12,000.00000	96,000.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00
0009	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,000.000	10.00000	10,000.00	10.00000	10,000.00	5.00000	5,000.00
0010	MMB085M FLOODLIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATION	8.000	1,500.00000	12,000.00	800.00000	6,400.00	800.00000	6,400.00
0011	201003P CLEARING SITE	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22473

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 473

Project(s): 0676302

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2022-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) CORCON, INC.		(3) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0012	159141M 5,120.000	20.00000	102,400.00	25.00000	128,000.00	1.00000	5,120.00
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR						
0013	MMG086M 100,000.000	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00
	TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED DOLL						
Section Totals:			\$791,600.00	\$1,134,480.00	\$913,120.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22473

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 473

Project(s): 0676302

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2022-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) CORCON, INC.		(3) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	NON PARTICIPATING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0014 152015P	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL							
0015 MMG009M	980.000	1.00000	980.00	1.00000	980.00	1.00000	980.00
E-Z PASS DOLL							
Section Totals:			\$20,980.00	\$25,980.00	\$3,980.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22473

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 473

Project(s): 0676302

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2022-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) CORCON, INC.		(3) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003		CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0016	155015M FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP U	1.000	20,000.00000 20,000.00	25,000.00000 25,000.00	25,000.00	65,000.00000 65,000.00	65,000.00
0017	155033M FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE MO	15.000	3,000.00000 45,000.00	6,000.00000 90,000.00	90,000.00	2,500.00000 37,500.00	37,500.00
Section Totals:			\$65,000.00		\$115,000.00		\$102,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22473

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 473

Project(s): 0676302

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2022-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) CORCON, INC.		(3) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	BRIDGE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0018	161003P (1) FINAL CLEANUP , 0418-161 LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
0019	504036P 1,340.000 EPOXY WATERPROOFING SY	50.00000	67,000.00	55.00000	73,700.00	65.00000	87,100.00
0020	506013P 278.000 LUBRICATE BEARING U	50.00000	13,900.00	100.00000	27,800.00	100.00000	27,800.00
0021	555003M 400.000 SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR SF	45.00000	18,000.00	285.00000	114,000.00	285.00000	114,000.00
0022	MMG082M 1.000 CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 0418-161 LS	1,200,000.00000	1,200,000.00	1,887,000.00000	1,887,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00
0023	MMG083M 1.000 SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 0418-161 LS	2,300,000.00000	2,300,000.00	2,457,000.00000	2,457,000.00	3,350,000.00000	3,350,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22473

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 473

Project(s): 0676302

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2022-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. PAINTING COMPANY, INC.		(2) CORCON, INC.		(3) ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004	BRIDGE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0024	MMG084M SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 0418-161	1.000	1,250,000.00000	1,250,000.00	731,000.00000	731,000.00	1,165,000.00000	1,165,000.00
0025	MMG085M SSPC, FINISH , 0418-161	1.000	700,000.00000	700,000.00	341,000.00000	341,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00
Section Totals:			\$5,598,900.00		\$5,671,500.00		\$6,351,400.00	
Contract Totals			\$6,476,480.00		\$6,946,960.00		\$7,371,000.00	
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$6,476,480.00		\$6,946,960.00		7,371,000.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22473

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 473

Project(s): 0676302

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2022-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(5) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(6) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M 1.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	40,000.00000	40,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	101,035.00000	101,035.00
0002	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION	485,052.00000	485,052.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00
0003	159003M 104.000 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	8.00000	832.00	150.00000	15,600.00	145.00000	15,080.00
0004	159006M 400.000 DRUM	2.00000	800.00	85.00000	34,000.00	71.00000	28,400.00
0005	159009M 3,000.000 TRAFFIC CONE	2.00000	6,000.00	60.00000	180,000.00	23.00000	69,000.00
0006	159027M 8.000 FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	200.00000	1,600.00	3,500.00000	28,000.00	4,800.00000	38,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22473

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 473

Project(s): 0676302

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2022-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(5) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(6) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0007	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	8.000	3,000.00000 24,000.00	30,000.00000 240,000.00	240,000.00	11,450.00000 91,600.00	91,600.00
0008	159029M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION U	8.000	300.00000 2,400.00	20,000.00000 160,000.00	160,000.00	11,800.00000 94,400.00	94,400.00
0009	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	1,000.000	1.00000 1,000.00	10.00000 10,000.00	10,000.00	10.00000 10,000.00	10,000.00
0010	MMB085M FLOODLIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATION U	8.000	80.00000 640.00	10,000.00000 80,000.00	80,000.00	19,350.00000 154,800.00	154,800.00
0011	201003P CLEARING SITE LS	(1)	7,000.00000 7,000.00	12,000.00000 12,000.00	12,000.00	40,030.00000 40,030.00	40,030.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22473

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 473

Project(s): 0676302

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2022-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(5) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(6) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0012 159141M	5,120.000	50.00000	256,000.00	80.00000	409,600.00	171.06000	875,827.20
TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR						
0013 MMG086M	100,000.000	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00
TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	DOLL						
Section Totals:			\$925,324.00		\$1,744,200.00		\$3,118,572.20



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22473

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 473

Project(s): 0676302

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2022-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(5) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(6) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	NON PARTICIPATING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0014 152015P	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	1.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0015 MMG009M	980.000	1.00000	980.00	1.00000	980.00	1.00000	980.00
E-Z PASS	DOLL						
Section Totals:			\$20,980.00		\$25,980.00		\$981.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22473

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 473

Project(s): 0676302

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2022-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(5) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(6) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0016 155015M	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	31,500.00000	31,500.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP						
	U						
0017 155033M	15.000	3,000.00000	45,000.00	2,500.00000	37,500.00	2,270.00000	34,050.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE						
	MO						
Section Totals:			\$80,000.00		\$97,500.00		\$65,550.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22473

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 473

Project(s): 0676302

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2022-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(5) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(6) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	BRIDGE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0018	161003P (1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,050.00000	50,050.00
	FINAL CLEANUP , 0418-161 LS						
0019	504036P 1,340.000	40.00000	53,600.00	45.00000	60,300.00	70.00000	93,800.00
	EPOXY WATERPROOFING SY						
0020	506013P 278.000	30.00000	8,340.00	100.00000	27,800.00	86.00000	23,908.00
	LUBRICATE BEARING U						
0021	555003M 400.000	110.00000	44,000.00	425.00000	170,000.00	1,865.00000	746,000.00
	SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR SF						
0022	MMG082M 1.000	2,446,210.00000	2,446,210.00	4,100,000.00000	4,100,000.00	6,056,270.00000	6,056,270.00
	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM , 0418-161 LS						
0023	MMG083M 1.000	3,945,500.00000	3,945,500.00	2,850,000.00000	2,850,000.00	4,334,873.00000	4,334,873.00
	SSPC, BLAST/PRIME , 0418-161 LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 22473

Counties: CAMDEN

Letting Date: January 10, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 473

Project(s): 0676302

Contract Time: 12/31/23 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN Bridge Painting 2022-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(5) AHERN PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(6) ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 BRIDGE				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0024 MMG084M	1.000	552,370.00000	552,370.00	900,000.00000	900,000.00	922,225.00000	922,225.00
SSPC, STRIPE/INTERMEDIATE , 0418-161							
0025 MMG085M	1.000	473,460.00000	473,460.00	900,000.00000	900,000.00	1,035,175.00000	1,035,175.00
SSPC, FINISH , 0418-161							
Section Totals:			\$7,553,480.00		\$9,058,100.00		\$13,262,301.00
Contract Totals			\$8,579,784.00		\$10,925,780.00		\$16,447,404.20
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$8,579,784.00		\$10,925,780.00		16,447,404.20

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

